
2016 EDUCATEURS SANS FRONTIERES NOTES 
 

  

First Assembly Educateurs sans Frontières Programme 
 

11 July-21 August, 1999 
 
 

 
 WEEK I 

 Theme - Education as Initiation, as Elevation, as an Aid to Life 
  
 Mon, Jul 12 LUCIANO MAZZETTI - Lecturer in Pedagogy University of Rome III 

Pedagogy between Science of Education & Philosophy of Education 
 Tue, Jul 13 Contemporary Theories of the Science of Education 
 Wed, Jul 14 Dialectic between Education & Instruction 
 Thu, Jul 15 Education & Human Relations: Relationship between Adult and Child & Teacher and 

Child 
 Fri, Jul 16 The Educator, the Educator in the Community, Educateurs sans Frontières 
 Sat, Jul 17 No session 
 Sun, Jul 18 Revision & Synthesis of the Week's Work 
 
 
 WEEK II 

 Theme - Enemies of Tolerance 
  
 Mon, Jul 19 ANDREA SACCHI - Research Fellow I.R.S.A.E. 

Analysis of Human Destructiveness 
 Tues, Jul 20 The Difficulty of Interpersonal Relations 
 Wed, Jul 21 The Root of Religious Intolerance 
 Thurs, Jul 22 Deviations: Power, Possessiveness, Inferiority Complex 
 Fri, Jul 23 Deviations: Fear & Fugues 
 Sat, Jul 24 No session 
 Sun, Jul 25 Revision & Synthesis of the Week's Work 
 
 
 WEEK III 

 Theme - The Singularity of the Human Being 
  
 Mon, Jul 26 CAMILLO GRAZZINI 

The Fundamental Needs of Man: 
- An intercultural approach and the Educateur sans Frontières 
- Spiritual Needs 
- Material Needs 

 Tue, Jul 27 Dialectic between the Two Classes of Needs and within the Context of Each 
 Wed, Jul 28 Cultural Traditions Cultural Taboos 
 Thu, Jul 29 SOFIA CAVALLETTI, accompanied by GlANNA GOBBI, her co-worker since the 

beginning. 
An Experience of Religious Education according to the Judaeo-Christian tradition 
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 Fri, Jul 30 SOFIA CAVALLETTI 
 Sat, Jul 31 No session 
 Sun, Aug 1 Revision & Synthesis of the Week's Work 
 
 
 WEEK IV 

 
Theme - The Scientific, Technical & Spiritual Formation of the Educateurs sans 
Frontières 

  
 Mon, Aug 2 DANIELE NOVARA - Sociologist & Anthropologist Psycho-Pedagogical Centre for 

Peace - Piacenza, Italy 
Sociology & Anthropology 

 Tue, Aug 3 Globalisation of the Markets 
 Wed, Aug 4 Language, Languages & Communication 
 Thu, Aug 5 Displacement & Nostalgia 
 Fri, Aug 6 Solitude & Solidarity 

DR. JOHN ERHART and MS MONICA SULLIVAN-SMITH 
The Montessori Prevention and Early Intervention Programme 

 Sat, Aug 7 No session 
 Sun, Aug 8 Revision & Synthesis of the Week's Work 
 
 
 WEEK V 

 Theme - Education and Peace & Pacifism 
  
 Mon, Aug 9 JOSE JUAN ORTIZ BRU - Cultural Programmes UNICEF - Spain 

Pacifism of the Adult vs. Education for Peace 
 Tue, Aug 10 Education for Peace & Non-Violence 
 Wed, Aug 11 The Adult & Peace, the Child & Peace 
 Thu, Aug 12 The Roots of War & the Reason of Peace 
 Fri, Aug 13 Education for Peace and Human Development 
 Sat, Aug 14 No session 
 Sun, Aug 15 Revision & Synthesis of the Week's Work 
 
 
 WEEK VI 

 Theme - The Cosmic Plane, Cosmic Education, the Cosmic Mission 
  
 Mon, Aug 16 WINFRIED BOHM - Professor of Education, University of Wurzburg, Germany & 

University of Santa Fe, Argentina 
Moral Development 

 Tue, Aug 17 Interculturalism 
 Wed, Aug 18 CAMILLO GRAZZINI 

The Cosmic Plane 
Cosmic Education 

 Thu, Aug 19 CAMILLO GRAZZINI 
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The Cosmic Mission 
 Fri, Aug 20 Conclusion & the Future 

Banquet 
 


